

## City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: June 20, 2025 For: Annual Contract for School Supplies - City Council Offices			NON-LOCALNON-LOCALNON-LOCALNON-LOCAL			
6100019130			D & W Sourceall IncJEM Supply LLCMix n MoreNational Educational Svstems. Inc.			
VF			113 Fillmore Street7404 Pipers Ln13 Hamburg Way #3025405 Bandera Rd, Ste 101			
Bristol, PA 19007			San Antonio, TX 78251			
561-352-5438			Monroe, NY 10950			
San Antonio, TX 78238						
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity				
1	Backpacks					
1a	18" 2-Tone Padded Deluxe Backpack	750				
	Unit Price		\$5.00	\$7.51	\$7.99	\$19.25
	Extended Price		\$3,750.00	\$5,632.50	\$5,992.50	\$14,437.50
1b	17" Assorted Clear Backpack	1500				
	Unit Price		\$4.75	\$7.42	\$7.99	\$18.02
	Extended Price		\$7,125.00	\$11,130.00	\$11,985.00	\$27,030.00
1c	17" Mesh Backpack	750				
	Unit Price		\$4.00	\$6.34	\$6.99	\$10.24
	Extended Price		\$3,000.00	\$4,755.00	\$5,242.50	\$7,680.00
1d	16" Assorted Printed Backpack	750				
	Unit Price		\$4.75	\$7.42	\$7.99	\$11.87
	Extended Price		\$3,562.50	\$5,565.00	\$5,992.50	\$8,902.50
1e	16" Drawstring Bags	1500				
	Unit Price		\$1.10	\$1.87	\$7.99	\$2.50
	Extended Price		\$1,650.00	\$2,805.00	\$11,985.00	\$3,750.00
2	School Supplies					
2a	Classic Yellow # 2 Pencils	5000				
	Unit Price		\$0.60	\$0.97	\$0.79	\$1.20
	Extended Price		\$3,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,950.00	\$6,000.00
2b	Glue Sticks	5000				
	Unit Price		\$0.18	\$0.22	\$0.50	\$0.58
	Extended Price		\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00
2c	Crayons	3500				
	Unit Price		\$0.44	\$0.70	\$1.29	\$0.90
	Extended Price		\$1,540.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,515.00	\$3,150.00
2d	Washable Markers	2000				
	Unit Price		\$0.81	\$0.99	\$1.15	\$2.08
	Extended Price		\$1,620.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,160.00
2e	5" Blunt Tip Scissors	2500				
	Unit Price		\$0.38	\$0.41	\$0.59	\$1.20
	Extended Price		\$950.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,475.00	\$3,000.00
2f	Two Pocket Folder, no prongs	4500				
	Unit Price		\$0.28	\$0.34	\$0.29	\$0.26
	Extended Price		\$1,260.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,170.00
2g	Large Pink Wedge Eraser	3500				
	Unit Price		\$0.15	\$0.16	\$0.22	\$0.21
	Extended Price		\$525.00	\$560.00	\$770.00	\$735.00
2h	12" Plastic Ruler, Inches and Metric	4500				
	Unit Price		\$0.20	\$0.24	\$0.29	\$0.37
	Extended Price		\$900.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,665.00
2i	Oval Dome Pencil Sharpener	3500				
	Unit Price		\$0.19	\$0.36	\$0.55	\$0.85
	Extended Price		\$665.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,975.00
2j	Spiral Notebook, 70 Sheets, Wide Ruled	4500				
	Unit Price		\$0.75	\$0.86	\$0.89	\$1.42
	Extended Price		\$3,375.00	\$3,870.00	\$4,005.00	\$6,390.00
2k	Construction Paper, 48 Sheets	750				
	Unit Price		\$0.80	\$1.72	\$1.15	\$1.27
	Extended Price		\$600.00	\$1,290.00	\$862.50	\$952.50

## City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: June 20, 2025 For: Annual Contract for School Supplies - City Council Offices			NON-LOCAL		NON-LOCAL		NON-LOCAL		NON-LOCAL	
			D & W Sourceall Inc 113 Fillmore Street Bristol, PA 19007 561-352-5438		JEM Supply LLC 7404 Pipers Ln San Antonio, TX 78251		Mix n More 13 Hamburg Way #302 Monroe, NY 10950		National Educational Systems. Inc. 5405 Bandera Rd, Ste 101 San Antonio, TX 78238	
6100019130			VF							
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity								
2l	Colored Pencils Unit Price Extended Price	1500	\$0.68 \$1,020.00		\$0.88 \$1,320.00		\$0.86 \$1,290.00		\$1.63 \$2,445.00	
2m	Wide Rule Filler Paper, 100 Sheets Unit Price Extended Price	1500	\$0.95 \$1,425.00		\$1.19 \$1,785.00		\$0.89 \$1,335.00		\$1.45 \$2,175.00	
2n	5-Tab Index Dividers Unit Price Extended Price	500	\$0.79 \$395.00		\$1.18 \$590.00		\$0.55 \$275.00		\$0.80 \$400.00	
2o	Yellow, Chisel Tip Highlighter Unit Price Extended Price	750	\$0.20 \$150.00		\$0.22 \$165.00		\$0.29 \$217.50		\$0.43 \$322.50	
2p	1" 3-Ring Binder Unit Price Extended Price	750	\$1.55 \$1,162.50		\$1.50 \$1,125.00		\$1.69 \$1,267.50		\$2.75 \$2,062.50	
2q	Asst Pens (4) Black, (4) Blue, (2) Red Unit Price Extended Price	3500	\$0.75 \$2,625.00		\$1.76 \$6,160.00		\$0.89 \$3,115.00		\$1.63 \$5,705.00	
2r	Canvas Pencil Pouch Unit Price Extended Price	2500	\$0.70 \$1,750.00		\$1.02 \$2,550.00		\$1.19 \$2,975.00		\$1.82 \$4,550.00	
2s	Two Pocket Folder with Prongs Unit Price Extended Price	6500	\$0.28 \$1,820.00		\$0.47 \$3,055.00		\$0.32 \$2,080.00		\$0.35 \$2,275.00	
2t	College Rule filler Paper, 100 Sheets Unit Price Extended Price	500	\$0.95 \$475.00		\$1.15 \$575.00		\$0.89 \$445.00		\$1.45 \$725.00	
2u	Spiral Notebook, 70 Sheets, College Rule Unit Price Extended Price	350	\$0.75 \$262.50		\$0.95 \$332.50		\$0.89 \$311.50		\$1.42 \$497.00	
2v	White School Glue, 4oz Unit Price Extended Price	500	\$0.68 \$340.00		\$1.26 \$630.00		\$0.49 \$245.00		\$0.72 \$360.00	
2w	W/R Marble Composition Notebook, 100 Unit Price Extended Price	5500	\$0.95 \$5,225.00		\$1.152 \$6,336.00		\$0.95 \$5,225.00		\$1.48 \$8,140.00	
2x	Boxed Facial Tissues, 40 Count Unit Price Extended Price	2000	\$0.65 \$1,300.00		\$0.41 \$820.00		\$0.89 \$1,780.00		\$2.34 \$4,680.00	
2y	Hand Sanitizer, 8 oz Unit Price Extended Price	2500	\$0.80 / \$3.20* \$8,000.00		\$5.00 \$12,500.00		\$0.89 \$2,225.00		\$3.38 \$8,450.00	
3	Kitting Charge									
3a	Kitting Charge with Backpack Unit Price Extended Price	6500	\$0.85 \$5,525.00		\$1.02 \$6,630.00		\$2.25 \$14,625.00		\$6.00 \$39,000.00	
3b	Kitting Charge without Backpack Unit Price Extended Price	1250	\$0.75 \$937.50		\$1.02 \$1,275.00		\$2.25 \$2,812.50		\$5.00 \$6,250.00	
	Estimated business days to complete the project		10 Days		15 Days		10 Days		15 Days	
	Payment Terms		Net 30 Days		1% 10 Days		Net 30 Days		5% 15 Days	
	Estimated Annual Total with Prompt Discount		\$66,835.00		\$95,763.69		\$106,334.00		\$173,787.78	
	Estimated Annual Total		\$66,835.00		\$96,731.00		\$106,334.00		\$182,934.50	
	Estimated Annual Award		\$66,835.00							

ITEM 2Y: Price adjusted for evaluation purposes

City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation

Opened: June 20, 2025 For: Annual Contract for School Supplies - City Council Offices  6100019130			<b>NON-LOCAL</b> <b>NON-LOCAL</b> <b>NON-LOCAL</b> ODP Business Solutions      Pala Supply Company, Inc      Promo Ink LLC 6600 North Military Trail      14425 N. Interstate 27      1065 SW 8th St, #1465 Boca Raton, FL 33496-2434      Lubbock, TX 79403      Miami, FL 33130		
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity			
1	Backpacks				
1a	18" 2-Tone Padded Deluxe Backpack	750			
	Unit Price		\$6.46	\$5.25	\$7.99
	Extended Price		\$4,845.00	\$3,937.50	\$5,992.50
1b	17" Assorted Clear Backpack	1500			
	Unit Price		\$9.50	\$7.50	\$15.99
	Extended Price		\$14,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$23,985.00
1c	17" Mesh Backpack	750			
	Unit Price		\$7.77	\$7.50	\$7.29
	Extended Price		\$5,827.50	\$5,625.00	\$5,467.50
1d	16" Assorted Printed Backpack	750			
	Unit Price		\$9.90	\$5.95	\$6.49
	Extended Price		\$7,425.00	\$4,462.50	\$4,867.50
1e	16" Drawstring Bags	1500			
	Unit Price		\$1.49	\$2.05	\$3.39
	Extended Price		\$2,235.00	\$3,075.00	\$5,085.00
2	School Supplies				
2a	Classic Yellow # 2 Pencils	5000			
	Unit Price		\$0.88	\$1.00	\$0.69
	Extended Price		\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,450.00
2b	Glue Sticks	5000			
	Unit Price		\$2.68	\$0.25	\$0.65
	Extended Price		\$13,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,250.00
2c	Crayons	3500			
	Unit Price		\$1.05	\$0.70	\$2.19
	Extended Price		\$3,675.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,665.00
2d	Washable Markers	2000			
	Unit Price		\$4.79	\$1.56	\$3.19
	Extended Price		\$9,580.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,380.00
2e	5" Blunt Tip Scissors	2500			
	Unit Price		\$1.47	\$0.86	\$0.41
	Extended Price		\$3,675.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,025.00
2f	Two Pocket Folder, no prongs	4500			
	Unit Price		\$0.82	\$0.28	\$0.59
	Extended Price		\$3,690.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,655.00
2g	Large Pink Wedge Eraser	3500			
	Unit Price		\$0.48	\$0.09	\$0.39
	Extended Price		\$1,680.00	\$315.00	\$1,365.00
2h	12" Plastic Ruler, Inches and Metric	4500			
	Unit Price		\$0.14	\$0.30	\$0.39
	Extended Price		\$630.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,755.00
2i	Oval Dome Pencil Sharpener	3500			
	Unit Price		\$0.15	\$0.61	\$0.35
	Extended Price		\$525.00	\$2,135.00	\$1,225.00
2j	Spiral Notebook, 70 Sheets, Wide Ruled	4500			
	Unit Price		\$0.46	\$0.70	\$1.19
	Extended Price		\$2,070.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,355.00
2k	Construction Paper, 48 Sheets	750			
	Unit Price		\$3.69	\$1.23	\$2.99
	Extended Price		\$2,767.50	\$922.50	\$2,242.50

City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation

Opened: June 20, 2025 For: Annual Contract for School Supplies - City Council Offices  6100019130			<b>NON-LOCAL</b> <b>NON-LOCAL</b> <b>NON-LOCAL</b> ODP Business Solutions      Pala Supply Company, Inc      Promo Ink LLC 6600 North Military Trail      14425 N. Interstate 27      1065 SW 8th St, #1465 Boca Raton, FL 33496-2434      Lubbock, TX 79403      Miami, FL 33130		
		VF			
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity			
2l	Colored Pencils	1500			
	Unit Price		\$1.12	\$1.08	\$2.99
	Extended Price		\$1,680.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,485.00
2m	Wide Rule Filler Paper, 100 Sheets	1500			
	Unit Price		\$0.77	\$1.00	\$1.49
	Extended Price		\$1,155.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,235.00
2n	5-Tab Index Dividers	500			
	Unit Price		\$0.38	\$0.54	\$0.79
	Extended Price		\$190.00	\$270.00	\$395.00
2o	Yellow, Chisel Tip Highlighter	750			
	Unit Price		\$0.134	\$0.25	\$0.69
	Extended Price		\$100.50	\$187.50	\$517.50
2p	1" 3-Ring Binder	750			
	Unit Price		\$2.09	\$2.03	\$2.99
	Extended Price		\$1,567.50	\$1,522.50	\$2,242.50
2q	Asst Pens (4) Black, (4) Blue, (2) Red	3500			
	Unit Price		\$4.28	\$1.30	\$0.49
	Extended Price		\$14,980.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,715.00
2r	Canvas Pencil Pouch	2500			
	Unit Price		\$0.79	\$1.17	\$0.89
	Extended Price		\$1,975.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,225.00
2s	Two Pocket Folder with Prongs	6500			
	Unit Price		\$0.75	\$0.32	\$0.69
	Extended Price		\$4,875.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,485.00
2t	College Rule filler Paper, 100 Sheets	500			
	Unit Price		\$1.10	\$1.00	\$1.59
	Extended Price		\$550.00	\$500.00	\$795.00
2u	Spiral Notebook, 70 Sheets, College Rule	350			
	Unit Price		\$0.572	\$1.00	\$1.39
	Extended Price		\$200.20	\$350.00	\$486.50
2v	White School Glue, 4oz	500			
	Unit Price		\$0.93	\$0.85	\$0.99
	Extended Price		\$465.00	\$425.00	\$495.00
2w	W/R Marble Composition Notebook, 100	5500			
	Unit Price		\$0.56	\$0.70	\$1.29
	Extended Price		\$3,080.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,095.00
2x	Boxed Facial Tissues, 40 Count	2000			
	Unit Price		\$0.93	\$0.70	\$0.99
	Extended Price		\$1,860.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,980.00
2y	Hand Sanitizer, 8 oz	2500			
	Unit Price		\$1.36	\$1.50	\$7.39
	Extended Price		\$3,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,475.00
3	Kitting Charge				
3a	Kitting Charge with Backpack	6500			
	Unit Price		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$3.49
	Extended Price		\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,685.00
3b	Kitting Charge without Backpack	1250			
	Unit Price		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$2.29
	Extended Price		\$0.00	\$625.00	\$2,862.50
	Estimated business days to complete the project		14 Days	15 Days	15 Days
	Payment Terms		Net 30	Net 30	.5% 10 Days
	Estimated Annual Total with Prompt Discount		\$116,753.20	\$80,257.50	\$147,192.05
	Estimated Annual Total		\$116,753.20	\$80,257.50	\$154,939.00
	<b>Estimated Annual Award</b>				

ITEM 2Y: Price adjusted for evaluation purposes